	10/542077
DOCKET: CU-4322 (2) AD 581-4	IC20 Rec'd PCT/ETQ 13 JUL 2005
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 01 - 23 - 2	
A	
To the Director of the U.S. Pate 1031628 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	ed documents or the new address(es) below.
1) HAYASHI, Masaho	Name: 1) UNI-CHARM CORPORATION
2) SHINOGI, Norikazu 3) UENISHI, Toshihiko	Internal Address:
, i	
Execution Date(s) July 8, 2005	Street Address: 1) 182, Shimobun,
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	Kinsei-cho, Kawanoe-shi, Ehime, Japan
3. Nature of conveyance:	Cit
Assignment Merger	City:
Security Agreement Change of Name	State:
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country:Zip:
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
\$1.79 (1.15)	
markar)	
	tached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Richard J. Streit	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: c/o Ladas & Parry	Enclosed
224 South Michigan Avenue	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information
State: Illinois Zip: 60604	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: (312) 427-1300	b. Deposit Account Number 12-0400
Fax Number:	Avitarized User Name Ladas & Parry LLP
Email Address:	
9. Signature: Signature	July 13, 2005 Date
Richard J. Streit	
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET - PATENTS - (cont.)

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): (cont.)

2) DAI NIPPON PRINTING CO., LTD.

1-1 Ichigaya-kagacho 1-chome Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo-to, Japan

> PATENT REEL: 017472 FRAME: 0223

Assignment

Whereas, I/We, Takeshi BANDOH and Daisuke MIYAKE

of.

Kagawa, Japan

hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in

CONTAINER WITH LID

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on ; and

US Completion of PCT/JP2004/000178

Whereas.

UNI-CHARM CORPORATION of 182, Shimobun, Kinsei-cho, Kawanoe-shi,

Ehime, Japan

and

DAI NIPPON PRINTING CO., LTD. of 1-1 Ichigaya-kagacho 1-chome,

Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo-to, Japan

(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.

Date:	08/07/2005	s/	坂東健司
Date:	08/07/2005	s/	Takeshi BANDOH 三史大朝\
			Daisukė MIYAKE
Date:		s/	·
Date:		s/	

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

8/92

PATENT REEL: 017472 FRAME: 0224

Assignment

Whereas, I/We, Masaho HAYASHI, Norikazu SHINOGI and Toshihiko UENISHI
Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo-to, Japan

hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in

CONTAINER WITH LID

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on us Completion of PCT/JP2004/000178

Whereas, UNI-CHARM CORPORATION of 182, Shimobun, Kinsei-cho, Kawanoe-shi, Ehime, Japan and DAI NIPPON PRINTING CO., LTD. of 1-1 Ichigaya-kagacho 1-chome.

DAI NIPPON PRINTING CO., LTD. of 1-1 Ichigaya-kagacho 1-chome, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo-to, Japan

(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.

Date:	Jul.	8,	2005	s/_	masaho Hayashi
					Masaho HAYASHI
Date:	Jul.	8,	2005	s/	Norikazu Shinogi
		·			Norikazu SHINOGI
Date:	Jul.	8,	2005	s/	
					Toshihiko UENISHI
Date:				s/	

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

8/92

PATENT REEL: 017472 FRAME: 0225